

**FREE CAKES
FOR KIDS UK
BRISTOL**

NUT DISCLAIMER

FREE CAKES FOR KIDS runs a “no-nut” policy. Although we bake without nuts, we cannot ensure that our cakes do not contain “traces of nuts” as they are baked in home kitchens.

Please fill in, sign and date the disclaimer below to confirm you understand that the cake you have received may contain traces of nuts.

"I accept and understand that the cake made for *<child's name>* has been baked without nut ingredients but may have a trace of nuts as the cake was made in a kitchen that uses nuts of all types."

Signature:(parent or guardian)

Print name:

Date:

**FREE CAKES
FOR KIDS UK
BRISTOL**

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR CAKE

In accordance with Food Allergy Legislation we need to inform you that your cake contains the following:

Alcohol	Nuts incl. peanuts	Sesame	Tartrazine E102	Carmoisine E122
Eggs	Sulphites/ sulphur dioxide	Milk	Panceau E4R	Quinoline Yellow E104
Lupin	Cereals/ wheat (gluten)	Soya/ soy beans	Susnset Yellow E110	Allura Red E129

Crossed out allergens and colours are NOT included in the cake.

Note that we do not bake with nuts, but we cannot ensure our cakes do not contain 'traces of nuts'

All decorations on this cake are edible unless detailed here:

Details of any supports or non-edible items (e.g. dowels, boards):

STORAGE – please store your cake in a cool dry place. We do not recommend the fridge unless it is very hot or you have been advised by the baker accordingly. We recommend the cake is consumed within 3 days of receipt. Cupcakes are best eaten on the same day.

We hope you enjoy your cake, but if there are any questions please contact Rachel on 07900067497 or freecakesbristol@gmail.com